

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
8/22/2018 8:00 AM
358526

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

V.

ODA R. CHARTIER, Appellant

Appeal from Stevens County Superior Court
Honorable Patrick Monasmith
Honorable Jessica Reeves
No. 14-1-00059-1

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

TIMOTHY RASMUSSEN
Prosecuting Attorney

Aaron M. Rasmussen
Deputy Prosecuting
Attorneys for Respondent

Stevens County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
215 South Oak
Colville, WA 99114

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Introduction.....4

II. Statement of the Case.....4

IV. Argument.....7

 A. The issues of ambiguity and the validity of Defendant’s conviction were not raised in Defendant’s motion, and were not preserved for appeal.....7

 B. There is no ambiguity as alleged by Defendant.....9

 C. The relief requested by Defendant is time-barred.....10

V. Conclusion.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

RCW 10.73.090.....10

RCW 9.94A.589.....5

Rules

RAP 2.5(a).....8

RAP 2.5(a)(3).....8

CrR 7.8(b).....10

Case Law

State v. Scott, 110 Wn.2d 682, 686, 757 P.2d 492 (1988).....8
